

SECTION IV B

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on.  
Court No.  
Item No.

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 24742 OF  
2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Gram Panchayat Dangdehri & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Union Of India & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) on 19.08.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Delay in refiling the special leave petition is condoned subject to deposit of a sum of Rs. 500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Service Committee within a period of one week. The same shall be utilized for the cause of Juvenile justice."

It is submitted that Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Advocate filed proof of deposit of a sum of Rs. 500/- in Supreme Court Legal Service Committee on 29.08.2014 which is barred by time of 3 days but he has not filed application for condonation of delay.

The default on the part of counsel is listed before Hon'ble Court in Chamber with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh